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Program Sem Code Course Name Faculty Name Faculty E-Mail ID

B.COM (H)With Spz in ECOM/BANKING & INS. II DSIT1003 Understanding Emerging Technologies Alok Negi alok.negi@ddn.upes.ac.in

B.COM (H)With Spz in ECOM/BANKING & INS. II SLLS0103 Leadership and Teamwork Vinay Kumar Singh VINAY.SINGH@DDN.UPES.AC.IN

B.COM (H)With Spz in ECOM/BANKING & INS. II SLSG0101 Critical Thinking and Writing Sakshi Chanana sakshi.chanana@ddn.upes.ac.in

B.Com (Hons.) II SLLS0103 Leadership and Teamwork Vinay Kumar Singh VINAY.SINGH@DDN.UPES.AC.IN

BA (Hons.) Economics II SLLS0103 Leadership and Teamwork Vinay Kumar Singh VINAY.SINGH@DDN.UPES.AC.IN

BA (Public Policy and Administration) II SLSG0101 Critical Thinking and Writing Sakshi Chanana sakshi.chanana@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA (Analytics & Big Data) II DSIT1003 Understanding Emerging Technologies Alok Negi alok.negi@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA (Analytics & Big Data) II SLLS0103 Leadership and Teamwork Vinay Kumar Singh VINAY.SINGH@DDN.UPES.AC.IN

BBA (Analytics & Big Data) II SLSG0101 Critical Thinking and Writing Sakshi Chanana sakshi.chanana@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA (Aviation Management) II DSIT1003 Understanding Emerging Technologies Alok Negi alok.negi@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA (Aviation Management) II SLLS0103 Leadership and Teamwork Vinay Kumar Singh VINAY.SINGH@DDN.UPES.AC.IN

BBA (Aviation Management) II SLSG0101 Critical Thinking and Writing Sakshi Chanana sakshi.chanana@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA (Aviation Management) II TRAV1002 IATA Travel & Tourism(Foundation) Mohit Rishi mohit.rishi@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA (Digital Business) II DSIT1003 Understanding Emerging Technologies Alok Negi alok.negi@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA (Digital Business) II SLSG0101 Critical Thinking and Writing Sakshi Chanana sakshi.chanana@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA (Digital Marketing) II SLLS0103 Leadership and Teamwork Vinay Kumar Singh VINAY.SINGH@DDN.UPES.AC.IN

BBA (Digital Marketing) II SLSG0101 Critical Thinking and Writing Sakshi Chanana sakshi.chanana@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA (Family Business & Entrepreneurship) II SLSG0101 Critical Thinking and Writing Sakshi Chanana sakshi.chanana@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA (Foreign Trade) II DSIT1003 Understanding Emerging Technologies Alok Negi alok.negi@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA (Foreign Trade) II SLLS0103 Leadership and Teamwork Vinay Kumar Singh VINAY.SINGH@DDN.UPES.AC.IN

BBA (Foreign Trade) II SLSG0101 Critical Thinking and Writing Sakshi Chanana sakshi.chanana@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA (Global Program) II DSIT1003 Understanding Emerging Technologies Alok Negi alok.negi@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA (Global Program) II SLSG0101 Critical Thinking and Writing Sakshi Chanana sakshi.chanana@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA (HR/Marketing/Finance/Operations) II DSIT1003 Understanding Emerging Technologies Alok Negi alok.negi@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA (HR/Marketing/Finance/Operations) II SLLS0103 Leadership and Teamwork Vinay Kumar Singh VINAY.SINGH@DDN.UPES.AC.IN

BBA (HR/Marketing/Finance/Operations) II SLSG0101 Critical Thinking and Writing Sakshi Chanana sakshi.chanana@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA (Oil & Gas Marketing) II SLSG0101 Critical Thinking and Writing Shatavisha Mustafi shatavisha.mustafi@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA CORE II HRES1014
Fostering Social Responsibility, Community 

Engagement and Social Internship
Kamlesh Kumar Maurya kamleshk.maurya@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA CORE II SSEN0102 Environment Sustainibility & Climate Change Suvendu Manna smanna@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA(Logistics Management) II DSIT1003 Understanding Emerging Technologies Alok Negi alok.negi@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA(Logistics Management) II SLSG0101 Critical Thinking and Writing Shatavisha Mustafi shatavisha.mustafi@ddn.upes.ac.in

Integrated (B.Com (Hons.)) (MBA) II SLLS0103 Leadership and Teamwork Vinay Kumar Singh VINAY.SINGH@DDN.UPES.AC.IN

INTEGRATED BBA–MBA (MKT/HR/FIN/OM MGMT.) II SLLS0103 Leadership and Teamwork Vinay Kumar Singh VINAY.SINGH@DDN.UPES.AC.IN

MBA (Oil & Gas Management) II DSIT7021 Managing Emerging Technologies Rajeshwari Sharma rdeb@ddn.upes.ac.in

MBA (Spl. : Finance Management) II DIST7021 Managing Emerging Technologies Rajeshwari Sharma rdeb@ddn.upes.ac.in

MBA (Spl. : Finance Management) II INDT7101 Industrial Visit Deepak Ranjan deepak.ranjan@ddn.upes.ac.in

MBA (Spl. : Finance Management) II SLSG0101 Critical Thinking and Writing Shatavisha Mustafi shatavisha.mustafi@ddn.upes.ac.in

MBA(Logistics & Supply Chain Management) II DSIT7021 Managing Emerging Technologies Rajeshwari Sharma rdeb@ddn.upes.ac.in

MBA(Logistics & Supply Chain Management) II EMPL003 EDGE – Advance Communication Srishti Thakkar srishti.thakkar@ddn.upes.ac.in

Examination Window - 29th April - 15th May 2024

Office of Controller of Examination

Ref: Office of COE /Notice /SOB /Supple - EVEN /Non Theory /APR /2023-24 /34                                                                        20
th

 April 2024                                                                                                                                       

NOTICE-SOB
Supplementary Examination (Even Semester) April/May 2024

(Continuous Evaluation/ Exploratory Courses/ Non Theory Examination)

All the students of SOB, who have applied for Supplementary examination for Continuous Evaluation, Exploratory Courses and non theory 

courses are hereby informed that kindly contact concerned faculty in charge as per below mentioned schedule: 
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Program Sem Code Course Name Faculty Name Faculty E-Mail ID

MBA(Logistics & Supply Chain Management) II INDT7101 Industrial Visits Vikas Kumar Kumar vkumar@ddn.upes.ac.in

MBA(Logistics & Supply Chain Management) II SLLS0103 Leadership and Teamwork Vinay Kumar Singh VINAY.SINGH@DDN.UPES.AC.IN

MBA(Logistics & Supply Chain Management) II SLSG0101 Critical Thinking and Writing Shatavisha Mustafi shatavisha.mustafi@ddn.upes.ac.in

B.COM (H)With Spz in ECOM/BANKING & INS. IV CSEG4003 Java Programming Nayantara Kotoky nayantara.kotoky@ddn.upes.ac.in

B.COM (H)With Spz in ECOM/BANKING & INS. IV SDFD2020 Fashion Design Process & Representation Baljinder Kaur baljinder.kaur@ddn.upes.ac.in

B.COM (H)With Spz in ECOM/BANKING & INS. IV SLLS0202 Working with Data Ravindra Singh Rawat ravindras.rawat@ddn.upes.ac.in

B.COM (H)With Spz in ECOM/BANKING & INS. IV SOB20I007 Application of Analytics in Supply Chain Sanjay Chaudhary sanjay.chaudhary@ddn.upes.ac.in

B.COM (H)With Spz in ECOM/BANKING & INS. IV SOH20I001 Chromatographic Techniques Gufran Ajmal gufran.ajmal@ddn.upes.ac.in

B.COM (H)With Spz in ECOM/BANKING & INS. IV SOL20I004 Corporate Governance(5th) Shriya Pandey shriya.pandey@ddn.upes.ac.in

B.Com (Hons.) IV SOB20B006 Introduction to Digital Marketing Shailesh Pandita shailesh.pandita@ddn.upes.ac.in

BA (Hons.) Economics IV HUMN2018 Executive Communication II Mariyam Siddiqui msiddiqui@ddn.upes.ac.in

BA (Hons.) Economics IV INDT2101 Industrial Visit Mohammad Younus Bhat younus.bhat@ddn.upes.ac.in

BA (Hons.) Economics IV SLLS0202 Working with Data Ravindra Singh Rawat ravindras.rawat@ddn.upes.ac.in

BA (Hons.) Economics IV SLSG0202 Enviornment & SDG Himalaya Fellowship Kanchan Bahukhandi KANCHAN@DDN.UPES.AC.IN

BA (Hons.) Economics IV SOL20B002 Legal Method & Reasoning Bommuluri Bhavana Rao bbhavana.rao@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA (Analytics & Big Data) IV EMPL003 EDGE – Advance Communication Pranav Chhabra pranav.chhabra@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA (Analytics & Big Data) IV SLLS0202 Working with Data Ravindra Singh Rawat ravindras.rawat@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA (Analytics & Big Data) IV SLSG0202 Enviornment & SDG Himalaya Fellowship Kanchan Bahukhandi KANCHAN@DDN.UPES.AC.IN

BBA (Analytics & Big Data) IV SOL20B002 Legal Method & Reasoning Aarushi Batra aarushi.batra@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA (Analytics & Big Data) IV SOL20B002 Legal Method & Reasoning Bhartinair Khan bhartinair.khan@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA (Aviation Management) IV EMPL003 EDGE – Advance Communication Srishti Thakkar srishti.thakkar@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA (Aviation Management) IV SLLS0202 Working with Data Ravindra Singh Rawat ravindras.rawat@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA (Aviation Management) IV SLSG0202 Enviornment & SDG Himalaya Fellowship Kanchan Bahukhandi KANCHAN@DDN.UPES.AC.IN

BBA (Aviation Management) IV SOD20B005 Evolution of Fashion Khushboo Bharti khushboo.bharti@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA (Aviation Management) IV SOL20B002 Legal Method & Reasoning Debarati Pal dpal@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA (Digital Business) IV SOL20B002 Legal Method & Reasoning Bommuluri Bhavana Rao bbhavana.rao@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA (Digital Marketing) IV INDT2101 Industrial Visit Tarunpreet Kaur Ahuja tarunpreet.ahuja@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA (Digital Marketing) IV SOD20B005 Evolution of Fashion Khushboo Bharti khushboo.bharti@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA (Digital Marketing) IV SOD20I013 Gl.Fashion Ind.Process&Supply Chain(5th) Abhishek Kumar abhishek.kumar@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA (Digital Marketing) IV SOL20B002 Legal Method & Reasoning Bhartinair Khan bhartinair.khan@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA (Family Business & Entrepreneurship) IV SLLS0202 Working with Data Ravindra Singh Rawat ravindras.rawat@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA (Financial Analysis & Services) IV SCS20I001 Basics of Privacy & Cyber Security(5th) Keshav Kaushik KESHAVKAUSHIK@DDN.UPES.AC.IN

BBA (Financial Analysis & Services) IV SOB20I007 Application of Analytics in Supply Chain Sanjay Chaudhary sanjay.chaudhary@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA (Financial Analysis & Services) IV SOD20I012 Publication Design/ Package Design(5th) Prabhakar Dabral prabhakar.dabral@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA (Foreign Trade) IV EMPL003 EDGE – Advance Communication Srishti Thakkar srishti.thakkar@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA (Foreign Trade) IV SDFD2020 Fashion Design Process & Representation Baljinder Kaur baljinder.kaur@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA (Foreign Trade) IV SDID2025 Material & Processes Siddharth Kumar siddharth.kumar@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA (Foreign Trade) IV SLLS0202 Working with Data Ravindra Singh Rawat ravindras.rawat@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA (Foreign Trade) IV SLSG0202 Enviornment & SDG Himalaya Fellowship Kanchan Bahukhandi KANCHAN@DDN.UPES.AC.IN

BBA (Green Energy and Sustainability) IV EMPL003 EDGE – Advance Communication Pranav Chhabra pranav.chhabra@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA (Oil & Gas Marketing) IV EMPL003 EDGE – Advance Communication Pranav Chhabra pranav.chhabra@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA (Oil & Gas Marketing) IV HUMN2002 ExecutiveCommunication Devaleena Kundu DEVALEENA.KUNDU@DDN.UPES.AC.IN

BBA (Oil & Gas Marketing) IV SLLS0202 Working with Data Ravindra Singh Rawat ravindras.rawat@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA (Oil & Gas Marketing) IV SOB20I016 Business Strategy: Tools and Techniques Rajesh Tripathi rajesh.tripathi@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA (Oil & Gas Marketing) IV SOM20I003 Global Media and Politics Kaustav Padmapati kaustav.padmapati@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA (Spl. : Financial Management) IV EMPL003 EDGE – Advance Communication Pranav Chhabra pranav.chhabra@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA (Spl. : Financial Management) IV INDT2101 Industrial Visit Preeti Aneja paneja@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA (Spl. : Financial Management) IV SDGD2002 Typography Milly Singh milly.singh@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA (Spl. : Financial Management) IV SLLS0202 Working with Data Ravindra Singh Rawat ravindras.rawat@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA (Spl. : Financial Management) IV SLSG0202 Enviornment & SDG Himalaya Fellowship Kanchan Bahukhandi KANCHAN@DDN.UPES.AC.IN

BBA (Spl. : Financial Management) IV SOB20I006 Entrepreneurial Finance Ashish Pratap Singh ashishp.singh@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA (Spl. : Human Resource Management) IV EMPL002 EDGE-Soft Skills Gopal Chanana gchanana@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA (Spl. : Human Resource Management) IV INDT2101 Industrial Visit Preeti Aneja paneja@ddn.upes.ac.in
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Program Sem Code Course Name Faculty Name Faculty E-Mail ID

BBA (Spl. : Human Resource Management) IV SOE20B009 Introduction to Disaster Management Mahesh Kumar Tiwari maheshk.tiwari@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA (Spl. : Human Resource Management) IV SOL20B002 Legal Method & Reasoning Bhartinair Khan bhartinair.khan@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA (Spl. : Human Resource Management) IV SOL20B002 Legal Method & Reasoning Debarati Pal dpal@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA (Spl. : Marketing Management) IV EMPL003 EDGE – Advance Communication Srishti Thakkar srishti.thakkar@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA (Spl. : Marketing Management) IV SLLS0202 Working with Data Ravindra Singh Rawat ravindras.rawat@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA (Spl. : Marketing Management) IV SLSG0202 Enviornment & SDG Himalaya Fellowship Kanchan Bahukhandi KANCHAN@DDN.UPES.AC.IN

BBA (Spl. : Marketing Management) IV SOB20I008 Foreign Trade Policy & Procedure Navneet Rajoria navneet.rajoria@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA (Spl. : Marketing Management) IV SOD20B003 Form, Aesthetic & Styling Siddharth Prakash sprakash@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA (Spl. : Marketing Management) IV SOM20I003 Global Media and Politics Kaustav Padmapati kaustav.padmapati@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA(Logistics Management) IV EMPL003 EDGE – Advance Communication Pranav Chhabra pranav.chhabra@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA(Logistics Management) IV HUMN2002 ExecutiveCommunication Devaleena Kundu DEVALEENA.KUNDU@DDN.UPES.AC.IN

BBA(Logistics Management) IV SLSG0202 Enviornment & SDG Himalaya Fellowship Kanchan Bahukhandi KANCHAN@DDN.UPES.AC.IN

BBA(Logistics Management) IV SOMM7009 Introduction to Filmmaking Seema Shukla seema.shukla@ddn.upes.ac.in

INTEGRATED BBA–MBA (MKT/HR/FIN/OM MGMT.) IV SOL20B002 Legal Method & Reasoning Debarati Pal dpal@ddn.upes.ac.in

MBA (Spl. : Finance Management) IV SLLS0202 Working with Data Ravindra Singh Rawat ravindras.rawat@ddn.upes.ac.in

MBA (Spl. : Finance Management) IV SLSG0202 Enviornment & SDG Himalaya Fellowship Kanchan Bahukhandi KANCHAN@DDN.UPES.AC.IN

MBA (Spl. : Finance Management) IV SOB20I003 Personal Branding Sana Zehra sana.zehra3889@gmail.com

B.Com (Hons.) VI SOE20B005 Introduction to Disaster Management Mahesh Kumar Tiwari maheshk.tiwari@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA (Digital Marketing) VI DIST3102 Dissertation II Shweta Agarwal shweta.agarwal@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA (Digital Marketing) VI SLSG0305P Managing Relationships and Being Happy Pankaj Singh PANKAJ.SINGH@DDN.UPES.AC.IN

BBA (Digital Marketing) VI SOE20B005 Introduction to Disaster Management Mahesh Kumar Tiwari maheshk.tiwari@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA (Family Business & Entrepreneurship) VI DIST3102 Dissertation II Binod Kumar Singh binodsingh@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA (Family Business & Entrepreneurship) VI UCIE3001P Start up management Ashish Pratap Singh ashishp.singh@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA (Financial Analysis & Services) VI DIST3102 Dissertation II Rajesh Kaduba Mokale rajeshk.mokale@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA (Financial Analysis & Services) VI SOB30I001 Foreign Exchange Mgmt & Trade Finance Navneet Rajoria navneet.rajoria@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA (Spl. : Human Resource Management) VI DIST3102 Dissertation II Manan Pathak manan.pathak@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA (Spl. : Marketing Management) VI SCS20I011 Internet of Everything Juhi Agarwal JAGRAWAL@DDN.UPES.AC.IN

BBA (Spl. : Marketing Management) VI SLSG0305P Managing Relationships and Being Happy Pankaj Singh PANKAJ.SINGH@DDN.UPES.AC.IN

Controller of Examination
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